
  
  

 
 

                                                                                                                             

                                                                                   
 

  
 

ENGINEERS  SURVEYORS  PLANNERS  ARCHITECTS 

STRONGER. SAFER. SMARTER. SPICER.  
 

WWW .SPICERGROUP.COM  

 

May 6, 2025 

 

Scott Dickerson 

T.G. Priehs 

8 Mountain Drive 

Imlay City, MI 48444 

 
PRECONSTRUCTION NUMBER – 79000 - 219803 

ITEM NUMBER – 2503-058  

0.50 mi of hot mix asphalt crushing, shaping and resurfacing, concrete curb and gutter 
and pavement on Center Street  from M-138 to the village limits of the Village of 
Fairgrove, Tuscola County. This is a Local Agency project. 

 

A preconstruction meeting has been scheduled for 10:00 a.m. on Monday, May 12, 2025 

 

Location: Village of Fairgrove – 5005 W. Center Street, Fairgrove, MI 48733 

 

Please provide a prepared Project Schedule, Safety Program, Damage Claim Program, 24-hour 

emergency phone numbers, and list of subcontractors. 

 

You are also required to have completed Material Source Lists for this meeting. 

 

You are required to advise subcontractor(s) of this meeting in order that they be represented. 

 

Sincerely, 
 

 

Jeff Meyer 

Construction Manager 

SPICER GROUP INC. 

230 S. Washington Avenue 

Saginaw, MI 48607 

Phone: (989) 754-4717 

Mobile: (989) 714-3647 

Email: jeff.meyer@spicergroup.com  
 
Cc:  Mike Niederquell  miken@spicergroup.com  

Ryan Sullivan   ryan.sullivan@spicergroup.com 

Scott Dickerson scott@priehspaving.com 

Travis Priehs  travis@priehspaving.com 

Cristi Smith  villageoffargrove@gmail.com 

John Delang (MDOT) DeLangJ1@michigan.gov 

Craig Innis (MDOT) InnisC@michigan.gov 

Alan Chizmadia achizmadia@tecmi.coop. 

Mike Mclane mm6798@att.com 

Benjamin Lewis benjamin.lewis@cmsenergy.com  

Robert Ohmer robert.ohmer@dteenergy.com  

Chad Mehl chad.mehl@nexteraenergy.com  
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